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COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

DATE OF HEARING

1-27-87

2-4-87

2-4-87

2-9-87

2-5-87
2-23-87

2-9-87
2-11-87

1-28-87

2-25-87

2-26-87

2-26-87

2-25-87

2-26-87

3-2-87

2-17-87

1987

BILL NUMBER

HB 2013 - Establishment of work-study programs .

HB 2042 - School district equalization, miscel-
laneous revenues, deposit in general
fund authorized when allotment system
applied.

HB 2046 — School district finance, budgets per
pupil, certain increases, district estimates.

HB 2047 - School district finance, budgets per pupil,
1985 school year levy rate.

HB 2053 - School district equalization act, definition
of preschool aged exceptional children affected.

HB 2074 — Vocational Education financial aid for
provision by community colleges.

HB 2098 -~ Teachers, contract termination or non-—
renewal , hearing committee decisions to
be final.

HB 2102 - Governance of higher educatiomn.

HB 2103 - Age of eligibility for kindergarten
and first grade.

HB 2106 - School District Finance.

HB 2109 - Pooling arrangements.

HB 2114 - Providing basic education state aid
to all school districts.

HB 2121 - Increasing compulsory school attendance
from 16 to 18 years.

HB 2139 - School districts, area vocational-technical
schools, community colleges, employee
contracts, notification dates for discon-
tinuation.

HB 2154 - Area vocatiomal schools and area voca-
tional-technical schools, scholarships.

HB 2160 - School districts, driver training and
motorcycle safety courses, fees
authorized.

HB 2161 - Teachers, contract termination or non-
renewal hearings, eligibility of hearing
committee members.

HB 2162 - Community colleges, determination of
out-district tuition and out-district
state aid.

HB 2184 - Special education services; definition
of special teacher affected.

HB 2194 - School district equalization Act,

authorizing deposit of miscellaneous

2-12-87

revenues in general fund, certain conditioms.

DISCUSSION AND
ACTION

2-3-87
Passed as amended

3-3-87
Passed

2-23-87
Passed as amended

2-18-87
Passed as amended

3-4-87
Passed as amended

3-2-87
Passed
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HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2200

2202

2214

2215

2229

2275

2289

2294

2368

2375

2381

2383

2420

2426

2427

2432

2443

2481

2482

DISCUSSION AND

School district finance; affecting
determination of local effort rate
and limitations on budgets per pupil.

An act concerning school bus safety;
requiring development and provision
thereof by school districts.

School districts, eligibility of
certain kindergarten children for
attendance in first grade

Act concerning state universities
preparatory curriculum, admission
entitlement affected.

Professional practice conditional grants
teacher education students.

Professional negotiation, binding
arbitration procedure, certain conditions

School district finance, budget per
pupil increase subject to protest
petition.

School districts, closing of school
buildings.

Kansas high school graduate warranty act.
School district exemplary award program.

School District Finance, relating to the
levy of taxes for the purposes thereof.

Tuition at state educational institutions,
guidelines, differential rates for courses
of study.

Special education services for exceptional
children, education advocates, advisory
council.

School districts and community colleges,
school law enforcement officers,
designation and training.

Bilingual education, definition of
program, requiring employment of
qualified teachers.

Professional negotiation, statutory
declaration of impasse date, commence-
ment date.

Special education for exceptional children,
cooperative agreements.

Kansas postsecondary education
information program.

Special education for exceptional children,
interlocal agreements.

DATE OF HEARING ACTION

3-3-87

3-17-87 3-30-87
3-16-87 3-30-87
2-16-87

3-25-87

3-17-87

2-16-87

3-2-87 3-5-87
3-3-87 3-4-87
3-3-87 3-4-87
3~2-87 3-3-87
3-3-87 3-4-87
3-2-87 3-3-87



BILL NUMBER

DATE OF HEARING

DISCUSSION AND
ACTION

HB 2384 - Admissions criteria for state

HB 2577 -

HCR 5020

HCR 5026

HCR 5027

HCR 5030

HR 6069

SB 17 -

SB 208 -

SB 266 -

1

C
g

C
s

S
s
d

educational institutions, entitle-
ment to admission at certain
institutions. 3-23-87

Accredited nonpublic schools, due
process hearings for teachers upon
contract termination or nonrenewal. 3-30-87

Concurrent resolution to revise the
education article of the Kansas
constitution.

State board of education, explore

value of additional college study for
experienced teachers and feasibility of
issuance of life certificates.

State board of education and Secretary

of health and environment, communication
with child care facilities regarding
quality programs, encourage facilities to
become accredited.

Establishing a study commission on special
education for exceptional children and
providing for the composition, powers

and duties thereof.

A resolution urging the importance of a
program of basic first—aid training for all
public school employees. 3-3~87

ommunity colleges; determination of
eneral state aid; Re Proposal No. 23. 3-17-87

oncerning community colleges;
cholarships. 3-23-87
3-30-87
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ue process hearings for certificated
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