$\hbox{\tt H} \ \hbox{\tt O} \ \hbox{\tt U} \ \hbox{\tt S} \ \hbox{\tt E} \ \hbox{\tt E} \ \hbox{\tt D} \ \hbox{\tt U} \ \hbox{\tt C} \ \hbox{\tt A} \ \hbox{\tt T} \ \hbox{\tt I} \ \hbox{\tt O} \ \hbox{\tt N}$

· ·

COMMITTEE

MINUTES

1987

Thelma Canaday
Secretary to the Committee

HOUSE EDUCATION COMMITTEE - 1987 SESSION

Members:

Representative Gene Amos Representative Gary Blumenthal Representative Rick Bowden Representative Jessie Branson Representative George Dean Representative Cindy Empson Representative Jesse Harder Representative Anthony Hensley Representative Charles Laird Representative Bruce Larkin Representative James Lowther Representative David Miller Representative R. D. Miller Representative Kerry Patrick Representative JoAnn Pottorff Representative Alfred Ramirez Representative Marvin Smith Representative Vern Williams

Staff:

Avis Swartzman, Revisor of Statutes' Office
Ben Barrett, Legislative Research
Carolyn Rampey, Legislative Research
Dale Dennis, State Department of Education
Thelma Canaday, Secretary to the Committee

	1987 ATTENDANCE SHEET																							
	Jan. 13	20	21	22	26	27	28	Feb.	4	5	. 9	11	12	16	17	18	23	24	25	26	Mar.	3	4	5
Rep. Denise Apt	X	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Ex.	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Ex		Х	Х	X
Rep Don Crumbaker	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Ex	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Rep. Bill Reardon	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Ex	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Ex	Х	Х	Х	Х
Rep Gene Amos	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Rep. Gary Blumenthal	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х
Rep. Rick Bowden	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Rep. Jessie Branson	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	. X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Rep. George Dean	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Ex	Х	Х	Х	Х	Ex	Ex	Ex	Х	Eχ	Х	Х	Ex	Х	Х	Х
Rep. Cindy Empson	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х
Rep. Jesse Harder	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	X	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Rep. Anthony Hensley	Ex	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Rep. Charles Laird	Ex	X	.X	Ex	Ex	. Х	Х	Х	Х	Ex	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X
Rep. Bruce Larkin	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Ex.	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Rep. James Lowther	Х	Х	Ex.	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Ex.	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Ex	Ex	Х	Х	Х	Х
Rep. David Miller	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Ex.	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Ex	Х	Х	Х
Rep. R. D. Miller	X	X	Х	Х	Х	Ex	. Ex	. х	Х	X	Ex.	Ex.	Ex	Х	Ex	Х	Ex	Ex	Ex	Ex	Х	Х	Х	X
Rep. Kerry Patrick	Х	Х	Х	Х	Ex.	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Rep. JoAnn Pottorff	Х	Х	Ex.	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Ex	X	Х	Ex	Ex	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Eχ	Х	Х
Rep. Alfred Ramirez	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Ex.	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Rep. Marvin Smith	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Ex.	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Rep. Vern Williams	Х	X	X	Х.	У	- Х	X	X	Х	Х	Χ	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	у	Y.	y	Х	Ex.	-X	-X
																								25
	ı		J	,	1		!	1	1	1	Į.		ı			1	1	•	1	-	ļ		.	

-	_	_	
-1	Q	Я	7

	1987 ATTENDANCE SHEET																						
	16		23	25	30				T	1	1		1	1	1	1	 			1	1	l	
Rep. Denise Apt	X	Х	Х	Х	Х																		
Rep Don Crumbaker	X	Х	Х	Х	X																		
Rep. Bill Reardon	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х		ļ																
Rep Gene Amos	X	X	X	Х	Х			ļ	<u> </u>														
Rep Gary Blumenthal	<u> </u>	X	X	X	Х											ļ .							
Rep Rick Bowden	X	X	Х	Х	Х		_		ļ					ļ									
Rep. Jessie Branson	X	Х	X	X	X									<u> </u>									
Rep. George Dean	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	-	 																
Rep. Cindy Empson	X	Х	Х	Х	Х			-		-	<u> </u>				ļ. 								
Rep. Jesse Harder	X	X	Х	Х	Х				ļ	ļ	ļ	ļ				ļ							
Rep. Anthony Hensley	Ex	Ex	Ex	X	Х		-	ļ	<u> </u>	<u> </u>			 -					_	<u> </u>				
Rep. Charles Laird	Ex	X	Ex	Х	Х				ļ										ļ				
Rep. Bruce Larkin	X	X	X	Х	Х				ļ				<u> </u>						<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
Rep. James Lowther	Ex	X	X	Х	Ex		-	ļ					ļ										
Rep. David Miller	Х	Х	Х	Ex	Х																		
Rep. R. D. Miller	X	Ex	X	Ех	Х																		
Rep. Kerry Patrick	Ex	Х	Х	X	Х																		
Rep. JoAnn Pottorff	X	Х	Ex	Х	Х																		
Rep. Alfred Ramirez	Х	Eχ	Х	X																			
Rep. Marvin Smith	X	Х	Х	Х	Х																		
Rep. Vern Williams	X	Х	Х	X	Х												 						
																							Ì
																		·					

HOUSE EDUCATION COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE ACTION INDEX

	1987		DISCUSSION AND
BILL NUMB	<u>DA</u>	TE OF HEARING	ACTION
	Establishment of work-study programs.	1-27-87	2-3-87 Passed as amended
нв 2042 -	School district equalization, miscellaneous revenues, deposit in general fund authorized when allotment system applied.		
нв 2046 -	School district finance, budgets per pupil, certain increases, district estima	tes.	
нв 2047 -	School district finance, budgets per pupi 1985 school year levy rate.	1,	
нв 2053 -	School district equalization act, definite of preschool aged exceptional children af	ion fected. 2-4-87	
нв 2074 -	Vocational Education financial aid for provision by community colleges.	2-4-87	3-3-87 Passed
нв 2098 -	Teachers, contract termination or non- renewal, hearing committee decisions to be final.	2-9-87	
нв 2102 -	Governance of higher education.	2-5-87 2-23-87	2-23-87 Passed as amended
нв 2103 -	Age of eligibility for kindergarten and first grade.	2-9-87	
нв 2106 -	School District Finance.	2-11-87	2-18-87 Passed as amended
нв 2109 -	Pooling arrangements.	1-28-87	
нв 2114 -	Providing basic education state aid to all school districts.		
НВ 2121 -	Increasing compulsory school attendance from 16 to 18 years.	2-25-87	
нв 2139 -	School districts, area vocational-technic schools, community colleges, employee contracts, notification dates for discontinuation.		3-4-87 Passed as amended
нв 2154 -	Area vocational schools and area vocational-technical schools, scholarships.	2-26-87	3-2-87 Passed
нв 2160 -	School districts, driver training and motorcycle safety courses, fees authorized.	2-25-87	
нв 2161 -	Teachers, contract termination or non- renewal hearings, eligibility of hearing committee members.	2-26-87	
нв 2162 —	Community colleges, determination of out-district tuition and out-district state aid.	3-2-87	
нв 2184 -	Special education services; definition of special teacher affected.	2-17-87	
нв 2194 —	School district equalization Act, authorizing deposit of miscellaneous revenues in general fund, certain conditi	2-12-87 ons.	

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
HB 2200 - School district finance; affecting determination of local effort rate and limitations on budgets per pupil.		
HB 2202 - An act concerning school bus safety; requiring development and provision thereof by school districts.		
HB 2214 - School districts, eligibility of certain kindergarten children for attendance in first grade	3-3-87	
HB 2215 - Act concerning state universities preparatory curriculum, admission entitlement affected.	3-17-87	3-30-87
HB 2229 - Professional practice conditional grants teacher education students.	3-16-87	3-30-87
HB 2275 - Professional negotiation, binding arbitration procedure, certain conditions		
HB 2289 - School district finance, budget per pupil increase subject to protest petition.	2-16-87	
HB 2294 - School districts, closing of school buildings.		
HB 2368 - Kansas high school graduate warranty act.	3-25-87	
HB 2375 - School district exemplary award program.	3-17-87	
HB 2381 - School District Finance, relating to the levy of taxes for the purposes thereof.	2-16-87	
HB 2383 - Tuition at state educational institutions, guidelines, differential rates for courses of study.		
HB 2420 - Special education services for exceptional children, education advocates, advisory council.	1 3-2-87	3-5-87
HB 2426 - School districts and community colleges, school law enforcement officers, designation and training.	3-3-87	3-4-87
HB 2427 - Bilingual education, definition of program, requiring employment of qualified teachers.	3-3-87	3-4-87
HB 2432 - Professional negotiation, statutory declaration of impasse date, commencement date.		
HB 2443 - Special education for exceptional children cooperative agreements.	a, 3-2-87	3-3-87
HB 2481 - Kansas postsecondary education information program.	3-3-87	3-4-87
HB 2482 - Special education for exceptional children interlocal agreements.	a, 3-2-87	3-3-87

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
HB 2384 - Admissions criteria for state educational institutions, entitlement to admission at certain		
institutions.	3-23-87	3/3/87
HB 2577 - Accredited nonpublic schools, due process hearings for teachers upon contract termination or nonrenewal.	3-30-87	
HCR 5020 - Concurrent resolution to revise th education article of the Kansas constitution.	e	
HCR 5026 - State board of education, explore value of additional college study experienced teachers and feasibili issuance of life certificates.		
HCR 5027 - State board of education and Secre of health and environment, communi with child care facilities regardi quality programs, encourage facili become accredited.	cation ng	
HCR 5030 - Establishing a study commission on education for exceptional children providing for the composition, pow and duties thereof.	and	
HR 6069 - A resolution urging the importance program of basic first-aid trainin public school employees.	of a ag for all 3-3-87	3-30-87
SB 17 - Community colleges; determination of general state aid; Re Proposal No. 2		3-30-87
SB 208 - Concerning community colleges; scholarships.	3-23-87 3-30-87	
SB 266 - State school for the deaf and state school for the visually handicapped, due process hearings for certificate	d	
employees upon contract nonrenewal o termination.	3-16-87	3-30-87